registration will be January 09, 2026 (11:59 PM), tentatively.     

(b) Candidates need to create their Login ID (Username & Password) for online registration. 

Candidates need to submit an application/admission data form along with a non-refundable 

registration fee of ₹ 3095 (Three thousand ninety-five only). 

3. Eligible candidates will receive an Email with a web link for registration for the PI process for 

PGP Batch 17 (Session 2026-28).      

4. The shortlisted candidates who have submitted the application form and registration fees by the